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Read and follow all the safety instructions:

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

Safety Instructions  

The lamp is not waterproof. Avoid exposing it to splashing or dripping water.

The operating temperature should be within -10° to 40°C (14° to 104°F).

The lamp's internal light source cannot be replaced. If it breaks, you must 
replace the entire lamp.

The lamp and the power adapter are meant to be used together. Do not 
attempt to use either of them with other devices.

Do not use the lamp with a dimming driver.

Avoid using the lamp near heat sources.

Avoid using the lamp near potentially dangerous sources (e.g., candles, 
liquid-filled objects).
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English



Thanks for choosing the Govee RGBICWW Table Lamp. This Table lamp emits 
warm, vibrant colors to help you sleep peacefully or awake gently. It is also 
equipped with incredible lighting effects. With smart voice control, you can light 
up your life hands-free.

Introduction

Table Lamp

Adapter

User Manual

Service Card

Music Mode

Switch Button

Brightness+

Brightness-

1

1

1

1

What You Get

At a Glance
On/Off Button
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MicMic



On/Off Button

Brightness+

Brightness-

Music Mode

Switch Button

Press to power the lamp On/Off.

Press to increase the brightness.

Press to decrease the brightness.

Press to cycle through four music modes.

Press to change light colors. 

Long press to change color modes.

Installing Your Device

Insert the other end of the cable into the Type-C charging port.

Power on the adapter.

❶

❷
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Download the Govee Home app 
from the App Store (iOS devices) 
or Google Play (Android devices).

❶

A Wi-Fi router supporting the 2.4GHz and 802.11 b/g/n bands. 5GHz is not 
supported.

What you need:

Govee Home
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Pairing Your Device with the Govee Home App



Working Voltage

Input

Lumen

Color

Color Temperature 

Working Temperature

AC 200-240V

12VDC 1A

450lm

RGBICWW

2200K-6500K

-10° to 40°C (14° to 104°F)

Specifications

Open the app, tap the “+” icon in the top right corner and search for “H6052”.

Tap the device icon and follow the onscreen instructions to complete pairing.

❷

❸
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❶ Cannot connect to the Govee Home app.

Check if the device is powered on.

Check if Bluetooth on the smartphone is enabled, or try connecting with 
another smartphone. 

Troubleshooting
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❷Wi-Fi disconnected or failed to connect?

Check if the device is powered on.

Do not skip the Wi-Fi connection steps during the device pairing 
process. 

Ensure your Wi-Fi router is 2.4GHz (5GHz is not supported).

Ensure you entered the correct Wi-Fi password during the Wi-Fi set up 
process.

Try using another smartphone to pair with the device to ensure your 
network is working properly. 

Shorten the distance between the device and the Wi-Fi router to less 
than 50ft, then reconnect.

❸ Cannot connect to Alexa or Google Assistant.

Ensure the Wi-Fi connection is stable and working properly.

Go to “User Guide” on the app Settings page to pair the device again.

When connecting for the first time, ensure the smartphone is near the 
device. 

If the connection error still exists, please delete the connected device 
from “My Devices” on the app. Reconnect to the Govee Home app by 
following the instructions provided previously. 



07

❹ Can multiple users control one device?

Each device can only be controlled by one account. 

If multiple users want to manage the same device, ensure they all use 
the same account.

Customer Service

Warranty: 12-Month Limited Warranty

Support: Lifetime Technical Support

Email: support@govee.com

Official Website: www.govee.com

@Govee.smarthome@Goveeofficial

@govee.official@govee_official@Govee



Bitte lesen und befolgen Sie die Sicherheitsanweisungen:

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

Sicherheitshinweise

Die Lampe ist nicht wasserdicht. Setzen Sie sie keinem Spritz- oder 
Tropfwasser aus.

Die Betriebstemperatur sollte zwischen -10 ° und 40 ° C liegen.

Die interne Lichtquelle der Lampe kann nicht ersetzt werden. Wenn sie kaputt 
geht, müssen Sie die Lampe ersetzen.

Die Lampe und der Adapter sollen zusammen verwendet werden. Bitte 
verwenden Sie eines von beiden mit anderen Geräten nicht. 

Stellen Sie die Lampe nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen.

Installieren Sie die Lampe nicht mit einem Dimmer.

Stellen Sie die Lampe nicht in der Nähe potenziell gefährlicher Quellen (z. B. 
Kerzen, flüssigkeitsgefüllte Sachen).
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Deutsch



Vielen Dank für Ihre Entscheidung für Govee RGBICWW Table Lamp. Diese 
Nachttischlamp strahlt warmes und lebendiges Licht aus, damit Sie ruhig 
schlafen oder sanft aufwachen können. Sie ist auch mit wunderbaren 
Lichteffekten ausgestattet. Mit der intelligenten Sprachsteuerung wird Ihr Leben 
freihändig erleuchtet.

Einführung

Nachttischlampe

Adapter

Benutzerhandbuch

Service Card

1

1

1

1

Was Sie bekommen
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Musikmodus

Schalterknopf

Helligkeit +

Helligkeit -

Überblick Ein / Aus-
Schalter

Mic



Verbinden Sie den Adapter mit der Lampe via den Typ C-Anschluss.

Schalten Sie den Adapter ein. 

❶

❷

Installieren Ihres Geräts
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Ein / Aus-Schalter

Helligkeit zu erhöhen

Helligkeit zu verringern

Musikmodus

Schalterknopf

Drücken Sie, um die Lampe ein- oder auszuschalten.

Drücken Sie, um die Lampe aufzuhellen.

Drücken Sie, um die Lampe zu dimmen.

Drücken Sie, um durch vier Musikmodi zu blättern.

Drücken Sie, um die Farben zu ändern.

Drücken Sie lang, um die Farbmodi zu wechseln.



Laden Sie die Govee Home App 
aus App Store (iOS-Geräte) oder 
Google Play (Android-Geräte) 
herunter.

❶

Ein 2,4-GHz-Band (802.11 b/g/n) unterstützendes WLAN-Router. Das 
5-GHz-Band wird nicht unterstützt.

Was Sie brauchen

Govee Home

11

Paarung Ihres Geräts mit der Govee Home App



Betriebsspannung

Eingang

Lumen

Farbe

Farbtemperatur

Betriebstemperatur

AC 200-240V

12VDC 1A

450lm

RGBICWW

2200K-6500K

-10° bis 40°C (14° bis 104°F)

Spezifikationen

Öffnen Sie die App. Klicken Sie auf das Symbol „+“ oben rechts und suchen Sie 
„H6052“.

Wählen Sie H6052 und folgen Sie die Anweisungen, um das Koppeln 
fertigzustellen.

❷

❸
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❶ Es kann keine Verbindung zur Govee Home App hergestellt werden.

Überprüfen Sie, ob die Lampe eingeschaltet ist.

Checken Sie, ob Bluetooth auf dem Smartphone aktiviert ist. Oder 
versuchen Sie, eine Verbindung mit einem anderen Smartphone 
herzustellen.

Fehlersuche
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❷Wi-Fi wurde getrennt oder es konnte keine Verbindung dazu hergestellt werden. 

Überprüfen Sie, ob die Lampe eingeschaltet ist.

Überspringen Sie den Wi-Fi-Verbindungsschritt während des Pairings nicht.

Stellen Sie sicher,  dass Ihr WLAN-Router das 2,4-GHz-Band unterstützt. ( 
Das 5-GHz-Band wird nicht unterstützt.)

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie während der Einrichtung des WLANs das 
richtige WLAN-Passwort eingegeben haben.

Versuchen Sie, die Lampe mit einem Smartphone-Hotspot zu verbinden, 
um zu überprüfen, ob Ihr Heimnetzwerk ordnungsgemäß funktioniert.

Verkürzen Sie den Abstand zwischen der Lampe und dem WLAN-Router 
auf weniger als 50 Fuß und stellen Sie die Verbindung wieder her.

❸ Es kann keine Verbindung zu Alexa oder Google Assistant hergestellt werden.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Wi-Fi-Verbindung stabil ist und ordnungs-
gemäß funktioniert.

Lesen Sie der Seite über die App-Einstellungen im Benutzerhandbuch, um 
die Lampe erneut zu koppeln.

Stellen Sie bei der ersten Verbindung sicher, dass sich das Smartphone 
in der Nähe der Lampe befindet.

Wenn der Verbindungsfehler weiterhin besteht, löschen Sie bitte die 
verbundene Lampe aus „Mein Gerät“ in der App. Stellen Sie die 
Verbindung zur Govee Home App wieder her, indem Sie die zuvor 
bereitgestellten Anweisungen befolgen.
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❹ Können mehrere Benutzter eine Lampe steuern?

Jede Lampe kann nur von einem Konto gesteuert werden.

Wenn mehrere Benutzer dieselbe Lampe steuern möchten, stellen Sie 
sicher, dass alle dasselbe Konto verwenden.

Die Kundenbetreuung

Garantie: 12-Monate Beschränkte Garantie

Support: Lifetime Technische Unterstützung

Email: support@govee.com

Offizielle Website: www.govee.com

@Govee.smarthome@Goveeofficial

@govee.official@govee_official@Govee



Instrukcja Bezpieczeństwa

• Przeczytaj i przestrzegaj wszystkich instrukcji bezpieczeństwa:
• Lampa nie jest wodoodporna. Należy unikać narażania go na zachlapanie lub kapanie 
wody.
• Temperatura robocza powinna wynosić od -10° do 40°C (od 14° do 104°F).
• Wewnętrznego źródła światła lampy nie można wymienić. Jeśli pęknie, należy 
wymienić cały panel.
• Nie należy pozwalać dzieciom na samodzielną instalację lampy.
• Nie należy instalować lapy ze sterownikiem przyciemniania.
• Należy unikać instalacji lampy w pobliżu źródeł ciepła.
• Należy unikać instalowania lampy w pobliżu potencjalnie niebezpiecznych źródeł
(np. świec, przedmiotów wypełnionych cieczą).
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Polski



Dziękujemy za wybranie lampy stołowej Govee RGBICWW. Ta lampa emituje ciepłe, żywe kolory, 
aby pomóc Ci spokojnie zasnąć lub delikatnie Cię obudzić. Jest również wyposażona w 
niesamowite efekty świetlne. Dzięki inteligentnemu sterowaniu głosowemu możesz oświetlić 
swoje życie bez użycia rąk.

Wprowadzenie

1

1

1

1

W zestawie
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Tryb muzyczny

Przycisk 
przełączania 

- Jasność+

Jasność-

W skrócie Przycisk 
włączania/
wyłączania

Mikrofon

Lampa stołowa      

Zasilacz       

Skrócona instrukcja obsługi   

Karta gwarancyjna



Instalacja urządzenia

1.Podłącz drugi koniec kabla do portu ładowania typu C.

2.Włącz zasilanie adaptera.
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Przycisk On/Off       Naciśnij aby włączyć/wyłączyć lampę

Jasność+          Naciśnij aby zwiększyć jasność

Jasność-          Naciśnij aby zmniejszyć jasność

Tryb muzyczny       Naciśnij aby przełączyć na 4 różne tryby muzyczne

Przełączanie             Naciśnij aby zmienić kolor

          Długie naciśnięcie zmienia tryb kolorów



Co potrzebujesz:

Router Wi-Fi obsługujący pasma 2,4 GHz i 802.11 b/g/n. Pasmo 5 GHz nie jest 
obsługiwane. 

1. Pobierz aplikację Govee Home ze sklepu 
App Store (urządzenia z systemem iOS) lub 
Google Play (urządzenia z systemem 
Android).

Govee Home
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Parowanie urządzenia z aplikacją Govee Home



2. Otwórz aplikację, dotknij ikony "+" w prawym górnym rogu i wyszukaj "H6052".
3. Stuknij ikonę urządzenia i postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami wyświetlanymi na ekranie, 
aby zakończyć parowanie.

Specyfikacja
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Rozwiązywanie problemów

1.Nie można połączyć się z aplikacją Govee Home.
Sprawdź, czy lampa jest włączona.
Sprawdź, czy Bluetooth w smartfonie jest włączony lub spróbuj połączyć się z innym 
smartfonem.

Napięcie pracy  AC 200-240V

Wejście lampy   12VDC 1A

Lumeny   450lm

Kolor   RGBICWW

Temperatura kolorów  200K-6500K

Temperatura pracy  od -10° do 40°C (od 14° do 104°F)
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Podczas podłączania po raz pierwszy upewnij się, że smartfon znajduje się w 
pobliżu lampy stołowej.
Jeśli błąd połączenia nadal występuje, usuń podłączone urządzenie z "Moich 
urządzeń" w aplikacji. Połącz się ponownie z aplikacją Govee Home, 
postępując zgodnie z wcześniejszymi instrukcjami.

2. Sieć Wi-Fi została rozłączona lub nie udało się nawiązać połączenia.
Sprawdź, czy lampa jest włączona.
Nie pomijaj kroków połączenia Wi-Fi podczas procesu parowania urządzenia.
Upewnij się, że router Wi-Fi ma częstotliwość 2,4 GHz (częstotliwość 5 GHz nie 
jest obsługiwana).
Upewnij się, że podczas konfiguracji sieci Wi-Fi wprowadzono prawidłowe 
hasło Wi-Fi.
Spróbuj sparować inny smartfon z lampą, aby upewnić się, że sieć działa 
prawidłowo.
Zmniejsz odległość między lampą a routerem Wi-Fi do mniej niż 1m, a 
następnie podłącz ponownie.

3. Nie można połączyć się z Alexą lub Asystentem Google.
Upewnij się, że połączenie Wi-Fi jest stabilne i działa prawidłowo.
Przejdź do "Panelu użytkownika" na stronie ustawień aplikacji, aby ponownie 
sparować panel świetlny.
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4. Czy wielu użytkowników może kontrolować jedno urządzenie?
Każde urządzenie może być kontrolowane tylko przez jedno konto.
Jeśli wielu użytkowników chce zarządzać tym samym urządzeniem, upewnij się, że 
wszyscy używają tego samego konta.

Obsługa klientów

Gwarancja: Gwarancja ograniczona do 12 miesięcy 

Wsparcie: Dożywotnie wsparcie techniczne

Email : support@govee.com

Site officiel : www.govee.com

@Govee.smarthome@Goveeofficial

@govee.official@govee_official@Govee



Lea y siga todas las instrucciones de seguridad:

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

Instrucciones de Seguridad 

La lámpara no es impermeable. Evite exponerlo a salpicaduras o goteos 
de agua.

La temperatura de funcionamiento debe estar entre -10° to 40°C (14° to 
104°F).

La fuente de luz interna de la bombilla no se puede arreglar. Si se rompe, 
debe reemplazar toda la lámpara.

Lalámparayeladaptadordecorrienteestán diseñadosparausarsejun-
tos.Nointenteusarningunodeellos
conotrosdispositivos.

Evite instalar la bombilla cerca de fuentes de calor.

No instale la bombilla con un controlador de atenuación.

Evite instalar la bombilla cerca de fuentes potencialmente peligrosas (por 
ejemplo, velas, objetos llenos de líquido).
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Español



Gracias por elegir el Govee RGBICWW Table Lamp. Esta lámpara de cabecera 
emite colores cálidos y vibrantes para ayudarle a dormir tranquilo o 
despertarse suavemente. También está equipado con increíbles efectos de 
iluminación. Con el control de voz inteligente, puede iluminar su vida con las 
manos libres.

Introducción

lámpara de Noche

Adaptador

Manual de Usuario

Tarjeta de Servicio

1

1

1

1

Lo Que Obtienes
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Modo de música

Botón de Interruptor

Brillo+

Brillo-

Schéma
Botón de 

Encendido
/Apagado

Mic



ConecteeladaptadoralalámparaconelpuertodecargaTipo-C.

Enciendaeladaptador.

❶

❷

Instalación de Su Dispositivo
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Botón de Encendido

/Apagado

Brillo+

Brillo-

Modo de música 

Botón de Interruptor

Presione para encender/apagar la lámpara.

Presione para aumentar el brillo.

Presione para disminuir el brillo.

presione para recorrer cuatro modos de música.

Presione para cambiar los colores claros.

Mantenga pulsado para cambiar los modos de color.



Descargue la aplicación Govee 
Home desde la App Store 
(dispositivos iOS) o Google Play 
(dispositivos Android).

❶

Un enrutador WiFi compatible con las bandas de 2.4GHz y 802.11 b/g/n. 5 
GHz no es compatible.

Lo Que Necesita

Govee Home
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Emparejamiento de Su Dispositivo con la 
Aplicación Govee Home



Entrada de Adaptador

Entrada de Lámpara

Lumen

Color

Temperatura del Color

Temperatura de Trabajo

AC 200-240V

12VDC 1A

450lm

RGBICWW

2200K-6500K

-10° to 40°C (14° to 104°F)

Especificaciones

Abra la aplicación, toque el icono "+" en la esquina superior derecha y busque 
"H6052".

Toque el icono del dispositivo y siga las instrucciones en pantalla para 
completar el emparejamiento.

❷

❸
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❶No se puede conectar a la aplicación Govee Home.

Compruebe si la bombilla está encendida;

Compruebe si el Bluetooth de su teléfono inteligente está encendido o 
intente conectarse con un teléfono inteligente diferente; 

Solución de Problemas
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❷Wi-Fi desconectado o no se pudo conectar.

Compruebe si la bombilla está encendida;

No omita los pasos de conexión Wi-Fi durante el proceso de 
emparejamiento de la lámpara.

Asegúrese de que su enrutador Wi-Fi sea de 2,4 GHz (no se admiten 5 GHz).

 Asegúrese de haber ingresado la contraseña de Wi-Fi correcta durante 
el proceso de configuración de Wi-Fi.

Intente conectar la lámpara con un punto de acceso de teléfono 
inteligente para verificar si su red doméstica funciona correctamente.

Acorte la distancia entre la lámpara y el enrutador Wi-Fi a menos de 50 
pulgadas, luego vuelva a conectar.

❸No se puede conectar a Alexa o al Asistente de Google.

Asegúrese de que la conexión Wi-Fi sea estable y funcione correcta-
mente.

Vaya a la “Guía del usuario” en la página de configuración de la 
aplicación para emparejar la lámpara nuevamente.

Cuando se conecte por primera vez, asegúrese de que el teléfono 
inteligente esté cerca de la lámpara.

Si los problemas de conexión persisten, elimine la bombilla conectada 
de "Mis dispositivos." Luego, vuelva a conectar la bombilla a Govee 
Home siguiendo las instrucciones proporcionadas anteriormente.
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❹ ¿Pueden varios usuarios controlar una lámpara?

Cada lámpara solo puede ser controlada por una cuenta.

Si varios usuarios desean administrar la misma lámpara, asegúrese de 
que todos usen la misma cuenta.

Servicio de Atención al Cliente

Garantía: Garantía limitada de 12 meses

Soporte: Soporte Técnico de por Vida

Correo Electrónico: support@govee.com

Sitio Web Oficial: www.govee.com

@Govee.smarthome@Goveeofficial

@govee.official@govee_official@Govee



Leggere e seguire tutte le istruzioni di sicurezza:

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

Istruzioni di Sicurezza  

La lampada non è impermeabile. Evitare di esporla a spruzzi o 
sgocciolamenti d'acqua.

La temperatura di esercizio dovrebbe essere compresa tra -10° e 40°C 
(14° e 104°F).

Non permettere ai bambini di installare la lampada da soli.

Lalampadael'adattatoredialimentazionedevonoessereusati
insieme.Nonutilizzarenessunodeidueconglialtridispositivi.

Evitare di posizionare la lampada vicino a fonti di calore.

Non installare la lampada con un driver di regolazione della luminosità.

Evitare di posizionare la lampada vicino a fonti potenzialmente pericolose 
(ad es. candele, oggetti pieni di liquidi).
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Grazie per aver scelto il Govee RGBICWW Table Lamp. Questa lampada da 
comodino emette un colore caldo e vibrante per aiutarti a dormire 
tranquillamente o a svegliarti gentilmente. È anche dotata di incredibili effetti 
di luce. Con un intelligente controllo vocale, potrete illuminare la tua vita a 
mani libere.

Introduzione

lampada da Comodino

Adattatore

Manuale d'uso

Carta di Servizio

1

1

1

1

Che Cosa Si Ottiene
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Modalità Musica

Pulsante dell'interruttore

Luminosità+

Luminosità-

Panoramica
Pulsante 
Acceso/
Spento

Mic



Collegarel’adattatoreallalampadatramiteportadiricaricaTipo-C.

Accenderel'adattatore.

❶

❷

Installazione del Dispositivo
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Pulsante Acceso/Spento

Luminosità+

Luminosità-

Modalità Musica

Pulsante

dell'interruttore

Premere per accendere e spegnere la lampada.

Premere per aumentare la luminosità.

Premere per diminuire la luminosità.

Premere per scorrere attraverso 4 modalità musica.

Premere per passare da un colore di luce all'altro. Premere

 a lungo per passare da una modalità di colore all'altra.



Scaricare l'app Govee Home 
dall'App Store (dispositivi iOS) o
Google Play (dispositivi 
Android).

❶

Un router Wi-Fi che supporta le bande 2.4GHz e 802.11 b/g/n. 5GHz non è 
supportato.

Quello Che Ti Serve

Govee Home
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Accoppiamento del Dispositivo con Govee 
Home App



Ingresso Adattatore

Ingresso Lampada

Lumen

Colore

Temperatura di Colore

Temperatura di Esercizio

AC 200-240V

12VDC 1A

450lm

RGBICWW

2200K-6500K

-10° to 40°C (14° to 104°F)

Specificazioni

Aprire l'app, toccare l'icona "+" nell'angolo in alto a destra e cercare "H6052".

Toccare l'icona del dispositivo e seguire le istruzioni sullo schermo per 
completare l'accoppiamento.

❷

❸
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❶ Impossibile connettersi alla App Govee Home.

Controllare se la lampada è accesa.

Controllare se il Bluetooth sullo smartphone è attivo, o provare a 
connettersi con un altro smartphone.  

Risoluzione dei Problemi
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❷Wi-Fi scollegato o non riuscito a connettersi.

Controllare se la lampada è accesa.

Non saltare le fasi di connessione Wi-Fi durante il processo di 
accoppiamento della lampada. 

Assicurarsi che il router Wi-Fi sia a 2,4GHz (5GHz non è supportato).

Assicurarsi di aver inserito la password Wi-Fi corretta durante il 
processo di configurazione del Wi-Fi.

Provate a collegare la lampada con un hotspot per smartphone per 
verificare se la tua rete domestica funziona correttamente.

Accorciare la distanza tra la lampada e il router Wi-Fi a meno di 50 
pollici, quindi ricollegarsi.

❸ Impossibile connettersi con Alexa o Google Assistant.

Assicuratevi che la connessione Wi-Fi sia stabile e funzioni corretta-
mente.

Andare alla " Manuale d'uso" nella pagina delle impostazioni dell'app 
per accoppiare di nuovo la lampada.

Quando ci si connette per la prima volta, assicurarsi che lo smartphone 
sia vicino alla lampada. 

Se l'errore di collegamento sussiste ancora, cancellare la lampada 
collegata da "Il mio Dispositivo" sull'app. Ricollegarsi all'app Govee 
Home seguendo le istruzioni fornite in precedenza. 
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❹ È possibile controllare una lampada da parte di più utenti?

Ogni lampada può essere controllata da un solo account. 

Se multipli utenti desiderano gestire la stessa lampada, assicurarsi che 
tutti loro utilizzino lo stesso account.

Servizio clienti

Garanzia: Garanzia limitata di 12 mesi

Supporto: Supporto tecnico a vita

Email: support@govee.com

Sito web ufficiale: www.govee.com

@Govee.smarthome@Goveeofficial

@govee.official@govee_official@Govee



Compliance Information

Déclaration de conformité UE: 
Par la présente,  Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech. Co., Ltd. déclare que cet appareil est 
conforme aux principales exigences et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive 
européenne 2014/53/EU.
Une copie de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible sur le site 
www.govee.com/
Adresse de contact pour l'UE : 
                  SUNRISE MOMENTS LIMITED (E-mail: info@sunrisemoments.com)
                  1st Floor Newmarket House, Newmarket Square, The Coombe, Dublin 8, 
DUBLIN, Ireland, D08VAP9

EU-Compliance: 
Hiermit erklärt Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech. Co., Ltd. dass dieses Gerät den 
wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen einschlägigen Bestimmungen der 
EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht.
Eine Kopie der EU-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie online auf www.govee.com/
Kontaktadresse innerhalb der EU: 
                  SUNRISE MOMENTS LIMITED (E-mail: info@sunrisemoments.com)
                  1st Floor Newmarket House, Newmarket Square, The Coombe, Dublin 8, 
DUBLIN, Ireland, D08VAP9

EU Compliance Statement: 
Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech. Co., Ltd. hereby declares that this device is in 
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the 
Directive 2014/53/EU.
A copy of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available online at www.govee.com/
EU contact address:
                  SUNRISE MOMENTS LIMITED (E-mail: info@sunrisemoments.com)
                  1st Floor Newmarket House, Newmarket Square, The Coombe, Dublin 8, 
DUBLIN, Ireland, D08VAP9



Dichiarazione di conformità UE: 
Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech. Co., Ltd. dichiara che il presente dispositivo è conforme 
ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni rilevanti della direttiva 2014/53/EU.
Una copia della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile online all'indirizzo Web 
www.govee.com/
Indirizzo di contatto UE: 
                  SUNRISE MOMENTS LIMITED (E-mail: info@sunrisemoments.com)
                  1st Floor Newmarket House, Newmarket Square, The Coombe, Dublin 8, 
DUBLIN, Ireland, D08VAP9

Declaración de cumplimiento UE: 
Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech. Co., Ltd. por la presente declara que este dispositivo 
cumple los requisitos básicos y el resto de provisiones relevantes de la Directiva 
2014/53/EU.
Hay disponible online una copia de la Declaración de conformidad UE en 
www.govee.com/
Dirección de contacto de la UE: 
                  SUNRISE MOMENTS LIMITED (E-mail: info@sunrisemoments.com)
                  1st Floor Newmarket House, Newmarket Square, The Coombe, Dublin 8, 
DUBLIN, Ireland, D08VAP9

UK Compliance Statement:
Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech. Co., Ltd. hereby declares that this device is in 
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the 
Radio Equipment Regulations 2017
A copy of the UK Declaration of Conformity is available online at www.govee.com/



Environmentally friendly disposal
Old electrical appliances must not be disposed of together with the residual waste, 
but have to be disposed of separately. The disposal at the communal collecting 
point via private persons is for free. The owner of old appliances is responsible to 
bring the appliances to these collecting points or to similar collection points.With 
this little personal effort, you contribute to recycle valuable raw materials and the 
treatment of toxic substances.

Umweltfreundliche Entsorgung
Elektro-Altgeräte dürfen nicht mit gewöhnlichem Abfall entsorgt 
werden und müssen separat entsorgt werden. Die Entsorgung an 
kommunalen Sammelstellen ist für Privatpersonen kostenlos.Die Eigentümer der 
Altgeräte sind für den Transport zu den Sammelstellen verantwortlich. Durch 
diesen geringen Aufwand können Sie zur Wiederverwertung von wertvollen 
Rohmaterialien beitragen und dafür sorgen, dass umweltschädliche und giftige 
Substanzen ordnungsgemäß unschädlich gemacht werden.

Mise au rebut écologique
Les appareils électriques usagés ne doivent pas être éliminés avec les déchets 
résiduels. Ils doivent être éliminés séparément. La mise au rebut au point de 
collecte municipal par l'intermédiaire de particuliers est gratuite.  Il incombe au 
propriétaire des appareils usagés de les apporter à ces points de collecte ou à des 
points de collecte similaires. Avec ce petit effort personnel, vous contribuez au 
recyclage de matières premières précieuses et au traitement des substances 
toxiques.



Tratamiento de residuos responsable con el medio ambiente
Los aparatos eléctricos viejos no pueden desecharse junto con los residuos 
orgánicos, sino que deben ser desechados por separado. Existen puntos limpios 
donde los ciudadanos pueden dejar estos aparatos gratis. El propietario de los 
aparatos viejos es responsable de llevarlos a estos puntos limpios o similares 
puntos de recogida. Con este pequeño esfuerzo estás contribuyendo a reciclar 
valiosas materias primas y al tratamiento de residuos tóxicos.

Smaltimento ecologico
I vecchi dispositivi elettrici non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti residui, ma 
devono essere smaltiti separatamente. Lo smaltimento da parte di soggetti privati 
presso i punti di raccolta pubblici è gratis. È responsabilità del proprietario dei 
vecchi dispositivi portarli presso tali punti di raccolta o punti di raccolta analoghi. 
Grazie a questo piccolo impegno personale contribuirete al riciclo di materie prime 
preziose e al corretto trattamento di sostanze tossiche.

Frequency

Maximum Power

Bluetooth® Wi-Fi

2.4GHz

＜6dBm

2.4GHz

＜15dBm

The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable; when the light source reaches its end 
of life the whole luminaire shall be replace.

Not intended for illumination. Only used for creating ambiance. 

The Bluetooth®  word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth 
SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech. Co., Ltd. is under 
license.

Govee is a trademark of Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech. Co., Ltd.
Copyright ©2021 Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech. Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved. 



Informacja o utylizacji i recyklingu WEEE:

Wszystkie produkty oznaczone tym symbolem są zużytym 
sprzętem elektrycznym i elektronicznym (WEEE jak w 
dyrektywie 2012/19/UE), którego nie należy mieszać z 
niesortowanymi odpadami domowymi. Zamiast tego należy 
chronić zdrowie ludzi i środowisko, przekazując zużyty 
sprzęt do wyznaczonego przez rząd lub władze lokalne 
punktu zbiórki zużytych urządzeń elektrycznych i 
elektronicznych. Prawidłowa utylizacja i recykling pomogą 
zapobiec potencjalnym negatywnym skutkom dla 
środowiska i zdrowia ludzi.
zdrowia. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji na temat lokalizacji, 
a także warunków takich punktów zbiórki, należy 
skontaktować się z instalatorem lub władzami lokalnymi.

Importer/ podmiot odpowiedzialny w UE: 
BATNA Sp. z o.o., ul. Olgi Boznańskiej 3e, 
42-202 Częstochowa, Polska





www.govee.com
For FAQs and more information,
please visit: 




